


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 44/2025

Ramawtar Khandelwal S/o Shri Raghunandan Prasad

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

11/02/2025

Defect(s) has not been cured despite opportunity.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the defect(s) failing which the civil writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

GAURAV/302