


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 44/2025

Ramawtar Khandelwal S/o Shri Raghunandan Prasad

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

01/04/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition in the office of Shri Vigyan Shah-learned Additional Advocate General, during course of the day.

List the matter on 21.04.2025 after showing name of Shri Vigyan Shah-AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

DIKSHA /48