


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.44/2025

Ramawtar Khandelwal S/o Shri Raghunandan Prasad

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & others

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by
Ms. Tanvisha Pant

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

14/05/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time sought for is granted.

List this case on 30.05.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/45