


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 44/2025

Ramawtar Khandelwal S/o Shri Raghunandan Prasad

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma with
Ms. Kamini Pareek and
Mr. Sarthak Choubey

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG, with
Mr. Priyam Agarwal and
Ms. Tanvisha Pant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

17/03/2026

Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned AAG appearing for the respondents, submits that he would be filing the affidavit as directed by this Court vide the order dated 18.02.2026 during the course of the day.

A copy of the same be served in the Office of Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner and the same be tagged along with the file.

List the matter in the category "For Fresh Admission" on 30.03.2026

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J