

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 44/2025

Ramawtar Khandelwal S/o Shri Raghunandan Prasad

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Sharma with  
Ms. Kamini Pareek  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with  
Ms. Tanvisha Pant

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**30/03/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that learned counsel for the respondents has filed an affidavit and he seeks time to file a counter affidavit.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 28.04.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**

VINAY /44